\, 2%.0%
CONFIDENTIAL ‘sossamimmcmsa DRIGINAL,
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33699 API No. 15 -_063-21637-00-00

TNT ENGINEERING INC

Name: County: GOVE

Address: _>/11 MAPLEWOOD SUITE 200 2w NE _SW.SW gec. Twp. 3 s, R3] East{¥] West

WICHITA FALLS TEXAS 970 feet from @/ N (circle one) Line of Section

. . Y
City/State/Zip: SN
WY} _ _
Purchaser: A O . (‘\ 670 feet from E / @ (circle one) Line of Section
HAL GILL PR D - W\ , )

AN/
Operator Contact Person: o SN2 | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
. T o ’
Phone: (940 ) _691-9157 X113

C
\(\\\5 el (circleone) NE ~ SE NW sw
ANDERSON DRILLING p(\\x\? JAMES P LOSEY
)\)

License: 33237 Field Name: GOVE NORTHEAST
JIM MUSGROVE Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:.gL Kelly Bushing:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_‘}ﬂgi___ Plug Back Total Depth:

Contractor: Name: Lease Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

v Qil SWD _____SiOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 217 Feet
Gas ENHR _____ SIGW ‘ Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Vives [JNo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2308 Feet
2308

It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
SURFACE w/ 450

Operator: feet depth to sx cmt.

Well Name:
- Drilling Fiuid Management Plan ,4' ﬂ A//T /0 7‘%/
Original Comp. Date:—_____ Original Total Depth: ________ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent___________ppm Fluidvolume__________bbls

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used

Commingled Docket No. . . . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Dual Completion Docket No. RECEWED

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:

Lease Name: Licen
10-16-06 10-27-06 1-2-07 FEB I %}P"?D
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter : Twp. ast|_| West

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.: —W%W—m
Ks

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rulg$yand regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete/?:ozrrect t best of my knowledge.
, . L/ J/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: / — ¢ &

Title: _HAL GILL-ENGINEER Date: _2/8/07 J_ Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [:]Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

— ... Wireline Log Received

20
Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:




R Side Two

Operat(;r Name: TNT ENGINEERING INC Lease Name: JAMES P LOSEY Well #: 2

% B s R [(JEast []west County: GOVE

Sec. Twp.

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Driit Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No TOPEKA 3649 -791
Cores Taken [ Yes No HEEBNER 3866 -1008
Electric Log Run Yes [INo TORONTO 3889 -1031
(Submit Copy)
©© LANSING - KC H 3904 -1046
i . Run:
List All E. Logs Run MNS @ﬂ BASEKC 4198 1340
DI, CN/CD, ML %% > P | FTscorT 4379 1521
% . ?& . CHEROKEE 4408 -1550
//\) &
O MISSIPPIAN 4484 -1626
T
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ] uUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 217 COoM 150SX 3%CC; 2% GEL
PROD. STRING |7 7/8" 51/2" 17# 4673’ CLACOMM [225SX ASC GET 2% GEL 10% SALT 5 SX Gil.
DV TOOL 2308 60/40 POZ 450SX 1/4# FLO-SEAL
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Dgptr Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
- Perforate op Bottom
____ Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4496'-4502' NONE
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2.875" 4629 [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
1-2-07 ] Flowing [] Pumping (] GasLit (] other (expiainy
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 42 0 0 29
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented []Soid Used on Lease (TJopenHote  [y]Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [C] commingled

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION Seplember 1999
Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # _ 55099 API No. 15 - _063-21637-00-00

TNT ENGINEERING, INC.

County: __Gove

Address: 3711 MAPLEWOOD AVE, SUITE 201 sesw NE _SW_SW g 24 Twp 13 g R30 0 East[7] West

WICHITA FALLS, TX 76308 970

Name:

City/State/Zip: feet from(§) / N (circle one) Line of Section
y:

Coffeville 670

Purchaser: feet from E / @ (circle one) Line of Section

Hal Gill

Operator Contact Person: Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Phone: ( 940 ) 691.9157 (circle one)  NE SE NwW @
James P Losey Well #:

Contractor: Name: _Anderson Drilling Lease Name: 2

License: 33237 Field Name:___G0ove Northeast

Jim Musgrove

Mississippian

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:ﬂ_— Kelly Bushing:

A New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_47_1_L Plug Back Totat Depth:

Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation:

v Qil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 217 Feet

Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥lYes [INo
2308

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from 2308

Surface w/ 450

Operator: feet depth to

Well Name:

_ . Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp.Date:—___ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride content._ ppm  Fluid volume

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Dewatering method used

Commingled Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
10/16/06 10/27/06 1/2/07

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter : Twp. S R [ East L] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ali plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

best of my knowledge.

Al requirements of the statutes" r d regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and corregt to
Signature: (/// 4 KCC Office Use ONLY

A
/Y
Title: [/ z‘}‘ ,Veef Bate: / p?ﬂ, 200 7 Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thiso? day of ﬂlLW”}‘ , If Denied, Yes ] Date:

0 ) —_ Wireline Log Received
20. ___7_ . S L \/a )_‘4} _______ Geologist Report Received RECENED
Notary Public: USa n . n s S uic Distribution  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date Commission Expires: m&t.i ’24, 020/0 FEB 2 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITMA, KS




Side Two

TNT ENGINEERING, INC. James P Losey

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. % Twp._2___ s R [(JEast [/]West County: __S0ve

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Altach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Fives [INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [[]Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (ves No TOPEKA 3649 791

Cores Taken (Jves No HEEBNER 3866 -1008
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo TORONTO 3889 1031
(Submit Copy)

LANSING - KC H 3904 -1046
BASEKC 4198 -1340
DI, CN/CD, ML FT SCOTT 4379 -1521
CHEROKEE 4408 -1550
MISSISSIPPIAN 4484 -1626

CASING RECORD New [ ]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

List All E. Logs Run:

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Fi. Depth Cement Additives

SURFACE 121/4" 8 5/8" 244 217 COM 3% CC; 2% GEL

PRODUCTION STRING 778" 51/2" 17# 4673 CL ACOMM ASC GE 2% GEL. 10% SALT, 56X G

DV TOOL 2308 60/40 POZ 1/4# Flo-Seal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

_ Perforate

. Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Per F :
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

2 4496' - 4502

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2.875" 4629’ [(JYes No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

l:] Flowing [2] Pumping [___] Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 42 0

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production iInterval

[(Jvented [:] Sotd Used on Lease [10OpenHole  [/]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [ commingted

(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)




: B - Z«%G%

/F/ \/ 4’7_

ENGINEERING, INC.
- Certified Petroleum Engineers -

February 8, 2007 e 9 gl KANSAS RECEIVED

Kansas Corporation Commission W
130 S. Market Street — Room 2078 "
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: James P Losey #2 - Completion Reports

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find the Completion Forms for the above referenced well along with a
copy of each log ran and the cementing tickets. T-N-T Engineering hereby requests
confidentiality of all completion, log and geological data.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (940) 691-9157 ext 113.

Sincere

Y

Hal Gill
Engineer

3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 2¢1
WICHITA FALLS, TX 763C8
TEL: 948-691-9157 FAX: 940-397-1229Q
E-MAIL: TNT@WF.NET




_——~— X
KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 22, 2008

T-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.
3711 MAPLEWOOD STE 201
WICHITA FALLS, TX 76308-2101

RE: API Well No. 15-063-21637-00-00
JAMES P LOSEY TRUST 2
SWNESWSW, 24-13S-30W
GOVE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on February 12, 2007. Technical
review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must
be submitted by October 06, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9-99), and
only the lines marked below apply.

___All drilling and completion information. No —_TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. ___Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
__ Must be notarized and signed. ___ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.

___ Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. X Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.

We do not accept fax copies. ___ All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
___Must be put on new form and typed. A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
___ API # or date when original well was first drilled. A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
___Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
__Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
___ If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. ____ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
__ Spud date. (Month, Day. Year) ___Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other:

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within

120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent
is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

RECEIVED

0
@@§%\‘ J g/ /Dg KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
(%

SEP 29 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316)337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/




v ALLIEC_CEMENTING C).,INC. /g

Federal Tax I.D.#

=

. REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
SEC. TWP. s RANGE J CALLED OUT ON LOCATW" JOB STAR JOB FINIS
DATE [O~2%0h| 24 | |3 20 300 B0 ?ico
Jame> Sey 60) Y STATE
LEASE ‘Fraslq- WELL# ) LOCATION __ Bowe. U3-S Pt Jdoe, Q
OLD OR ¥EW)(Circle one)
CONTRACTOR A+ A Pels HD OWNER S ame.
TYPE OF JOB ‘i)m,l,ac}m -
HOLESIZE 7y TD. _47/0° CEMENT
CASINGSIZE 5%, DEPTHLE 73 AMOUNT ORDERED ___ 4470 "<ls 4 Lgﬁ’/d#
TUBING SIZE DEPTH -
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DV Too/ DEPTH  230%/ ! ‘\/x\u\U
PRES.MAX | B IFE MINIMUM ' |00 COMMON 1 e
MEAS.LINE SHOEJOINT 3%,)5 POZMIX ¢Ee e @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 3uUS GEL o EAENT g
PERFS. CHLORIDE { A0 @
DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT Lite 45p <y @ 7o 2] s HS 3 Z—g
Elo-Se. ] [|ZFE e 20  29QL90
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __ [ J< I+ g
# 499  HELPER L)asyue p
BULK TRUCK ’ @
# ¥ DRIVER ﬂqﬁ @
BULK TRUCK A A
. A @
#3599 DRIVER Alles HANDLING e_J20
MILEAGE , »
REMARKS: , TOTAL °
SERVICE
Coigot D/ Corc. DEPTH OF JOB
: . P MP TRUCK CHARGE PO
% TRA FOOTAGE @
D MILEAGE 4} -mles @ %9 YK .
TNT_fahey Fopns lhale Yal — vantroLD @
D, , @
t THT  Fgiecing ‘
CHARGE TO: _
STREET - TotaL _Zs, 590
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
RECEIVED -
KANSAS o p
FEB 12 2007 @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. COMWWWSIOM @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment . —YACHR KS— @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @




< - ALLIEDCCEMENTING C., INC. 28517

-
€

REMIT'TO PO.BOX 31 &@@ SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ‘

s 6 90T
eep £ 8 %80
SEC. TWP. RANGE t CALI\J_EY‘I\),(?UTE\? ON LOCAT JOB STAR IR FINISH 4.,
DATE |0 —%866 24 | I3° S0 ~ N s B 3:00 M_qit_%_
a Losex e COUNTY STATE
g;As’Ew' > TrostiWeLL# D LOCATION  Bove 45-5 %W Bove. Ko,
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) '
CONTRACTOR A +4 Dt ¥2 OWNER Dame
TYPE OF JOB <
HOLESIZE  ")9/5c 4 4910 CEMENT
CASING SIZE_ & % DRI 7] 473 AMOUNT ORDERES%E__QQL%_A_WM
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 'Y "~ [0% St Gl 0l ,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 500 ocl 1JER-2
TOOL Dy 77.,11‘ DEPTH 9 3 0%~
PRES.MAX /S MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS.LINE _/an# SHOE JOINT R%v/S  POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 38715 GEL Y S¥s @ JA 63" LA 52
PERFS. CHLORIDE __. R @
DISPLACEMENT 3% ¢y.f. - ' ASC /! @ :2, / 9_,5:
EQUIPMENT ' i 2, g
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER L) e H~ JJELQ—S——%-@ ~
# L 22  HELPER Llayue e
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER ﬂg,’)( @_
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER Al HANDLING @
| MILEAGE
REMARKS: TOTAL L
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB _ |
£ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ 7250 =
I EXTRA FOOTAGE @ |
# MILEAGE __ 4| wifes @ 68 — 462
¢ MANIFOLD e '
. : @ ‘-
@
CHARGE TO: Mﬂ“&—m REGEIVED ; 0o
CORPORATION COMMISSION ~ . TOTAL -
STREET FER {9 ona .
CITY STATE ___ ZIP

CONSERVATION DVgyUG & FLOAT EQUIPl\fENT
K Sl

To Allied Cementing Co., Tnc. - . — o~ Torke =Cadmlnte. @0 -
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment —Z——'Bﬁ-il!"""s @_/50% —
y req g equipme = Sy | —"f‘m—rz o @

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or




" T-N-T ENGINEERING, INC.
3711 Maplewood Ave, Suite 201

Wichita Falls, TX 76308
Office (940) 691-9157 Fax (940) 397-1220

MEMO

February 20, 2007
Kansas City Corp Commission
Susan Van Huss Ext 111

RE: Losey #2 — Completion Form

Enclosed please find the completion reports for the above referenced well. |

originally mailed them to the Commission February 8"; However, | forgot to have
them notarized.

Please accept this new original document and two copies to replace the first
completion form. Please also attach the cement tickets to this and confidentiality
is requested on all information provided for this well.

S B




